



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 306/2023**
MOONBEAM FINVEST-LEASE LTDAppellant
Through: Mr. J. K. Sharma, Adv.
versus
MS SHIKSHA RATHORERespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **18.11.2024**

CM APPL. 66914/2024

1. The present application has been filed by the applicant/appellant for recall of the Order dated 23.09.2024 and to restore the appeal to its original number.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the Order dated 23.09.2024 is recalled. The appeal is restored back to its original number.
3. The application is allowed.

RFA(COMM) 306/2023

4. Issue notice to the respondent, to be served through all permissible modes, returnable on 22nd April, 2025 along with RFA(OS) 307/2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2024

SU/SK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any