



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 306/2023
MOONBEAM FINVEST-LEASE LTDAppellant
Through:

versus

MS SHIKSHA RATHORERespondent
Through:
+ RFA(COMM) 307/2023
MOONBEAM FINVEST-LEASE LTDAppellant
Through:

versus

DHARAMPAL SINGH RATHORRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
24.02.2026

1. None appears for the parties.
2. The Registry reports that the written submissions have also been returned under objections. Let them be re-filed within four weeks after removing objections.
3. Re-notify on 28 April 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/aky