



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 306/2023**

MOONBEAM FINVEST-LEASE LTDAppellant

Through: None

versus

MS SHIKSHA RATHORERespondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **16.04.2026**

CM APPL. 24498/2026 (issuance of production warrant)

1. None appears to prosecute the application.
2. The application is dismissed.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 16, 2026/yg